
  
  

 

Katz School of Science and Health  

 2023 – 2024 Academic Calendar   

(Fall 2023 and Spring 2024)  

(As of June 28, 2023. Subject to Change)  
  

Academic calendar for graduate programs: ArƟficial Intelligence, Biotechnology Management 
and Entrepreneurship, Cybersecurity (on-campus and Sarah Schenirer), Data AnalyƟcs and  

VisualizaƟon, Digital MarkeƟng and Media, Speech Language Pathology, and SLP Sarah 
Schenirer.  

  

Fall 2023 Academic Calendar  
 

15-week semester  Day  Date  

First Day of Classes  Wednesday  September 6  

Last day to add course. Last date to drop with 100% tuiƟon 
refund.  

Wednesday  September 13  

Rosh Hashanah – No classes aŌer 1:00 PM  Friday  September 15  

Last day to drop with 75% tuiƟon refund.  Wednesday  September 20  

Yom Kippur – No classes.  Monday  September 25  

Last day to drop with 50% tuiƟon refund.  Wednesday  September 27  

Sukkot – No classes aŌer 1:00 PM  Friday  September 29 

Last day to drop with 25% tuiƟon refund.  Wednesday  October 4  

Last day to drop without receiving a “W”. 0% tuiƟon refund  Thursday  October 5  

Shemini Atzeret and Simchat Torah – No classes  Friday  October 6  

Last day to receive “W” grade.  Thursday  November 16  

Spring 2023 registraƟon starts.  To be announced  Mid/Late November  

Thanksgiving – No classes. Thursday – Friday  November 23 - 25  

Wednesday follows a Monday schedule. Students go to 
Monday classes on Wednesday. 

Wednesday December 20 

Last day of Fall 2023 classes.   Friday   December 22  
    

    



  
  
  

 

    

Spring 2024 Academic Calendar  
 

15-week semester  Day  Date  

MarƟn Luther King Jr. Day – No Classes  Monday  January 15  

First Day of Classes Tuesday January 16 

Last day to add course. Last date to drop with 100% tuiƟon 
refund.  

Wednesday  January 24  

Last day to drop with 75% tuiƟon refund.  Wednesday  January 31  

Last day to drop with 50% tuiƟon refund.  Wednesday  February 7  

Last day to drop with 25% tuiƟon refund.  Wednesday  February 14  

Last day to drop without receiving a “W”. 0% tuiƟon refund  Thursday  February 15  

Last day to receive “W” grade.  Thursday  March 28  

Summer 2024 registraƟon.  To be announced  Early April  

Passover Break – No Classes  Monday – Tuesday  April 22 - 30  

Wednesday follows Monday schedule. Students go to 
Monday classes. 

Wednesday  May 8 

Commencement  TBD   TBD (Mid-May) 
  



    

  


